General
This series of cylinders are available in two versions with different threaded fixing holes.
The first one includes cylinders from Ø 32 to Ø 100 called "ISO" with fixing holes same as cylinders ISO 6431 -
VDMA 24562.
Cylinders from Ø 20 to Ø 100 called "UNITOP", parts of second series, are mainly according to standard UNITOP
RU - P/6 - P/7.
Cylinders Ø 12 and Ø 16 non standard, are interchangeable with similar products available in the market.
The ISO version uses every fixing devices of series 1320 with exception of intermediate trunnion, while for cylinders

Opposed tandem with common rod
Tandem push with independent rods
Ordering code
Basic version push/pull Tandem version
Series 1500
01 = Basic version - female piston rod
02 = Basic version - male piston rod
03 = Push / pull version - female piston rod
04 = Push / pull version - male piston rod
05 = Push / pull version - bored male piston rod
06 = Push / pull version - bored female piston rod
07 = Non - rotating version
08 = Push / pull version with non rotating device on one side -
        female piston rod
09 = Push / pull version with non rotating device on one side -
        male piston rod
6.15
"EUROPE" compact cylinders
These dimensions increase  of 10 mm for cylinders ø 12 front spring version.*
Tabular weights above refer to Basic Versions. The weights of Tandem versions are approximately double those shown.
*
*
Table of dimensions Bore
AF
BG
DT
E
E1
EE
KF
LB
MM
PL
RT
SW
TG ISO
TG UNITOP
U
W
WH
Z
ZA
ZJ
12
6
19
6
29
30
M 5
M 3
3,5
6
8
M 4
5
/
18
76
85
4,5
9
38
42,5
88
8
16
8
19
6
29
30
M 5